FORM (PTO-1595 06-04-200	2 R SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings⇔⇔⇔⊽ To the Honorable Commissione	B V V V Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying parties:	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Jean-Louis Droulin, Jean-Marc Tixador and	Name: Schneider Automation, Inc. c/o Square D
Benoit Lecoanet 5-31-02	Company
	Internal Address:Executive Plaza
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance:	
_	Street Address: 1415 S. Roselle Road
	Street Address. 1410 S. Rosene Road
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	City: <u>Palatine</u> State: <u>IL</u> Zip: <u>60067</u>
Execution Date:04/03/02, 04/22/02; 04/17/02	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): 29/155, 	600
If this document is being filed together with a new app	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should	6. Total number of applications and patents 1 Involved:
be mailed:	
Name: Square D Company	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ \$40.00
Internal Address: Executive Plaza	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	دی در میں ۱۰۰ - میں ۱۰۰ - میں ۱۰۰ - میں
Street Address: 1415 S. Roselle Road	8. Deposit account number:
	19-3875 (SAA-76-В)
City: <u>Palatine</u> State: <u>IL</u> Zip: <u>60067</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	SE THIS SPACE
02 FC+581 40.00 CH	······································
9. Statement and signature.	g information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
copy of the original document.	
Michael J. Femal much	nel Hemal May 13. 2002
Name of Person Signing S	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments	s, and document: 5

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Box Assignments, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Crystal Gateway 4, Room 335 Washington, D.C. 20231

> PATENT REEL: 012939 FRAME: 0102

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Docket Number (Optional) SAA-76-B

Whereas, We, <u>Jean-Louis Droulin</u>, <u>Jean-Marc Tixador</u> and <u>Benoit Lecoanet</u> of <u>Schneider Automation Inc.</u>, hereafter referred to as applicants, have invented certain new and useful improvements in <u>PROGRAMMABLE</u> <u>CONTROLLER HOUSING</u>.

☆ for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on February 13, 2002. Application Number 29/155,600.

for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on ______, and

Whereas, Schneider Automation Inc. herein referred to "assignee" whose post office address is One High Street,

North Andover, Massachusetts 01845 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other

good and valuable consideration, We, the applicants, by these present do sell, assign and transfer unto said

assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest

in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, We hereby authorize and

request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the

entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his

legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this		3	day of	April	>	, 2002,
at	North	ANDOUR R.	MA			

State of MASSAchuse HS) SS.		
County of ESSex) ,	~	
Before me personally appeared said	EAN-LOUIS	DAOULIN	
And acknowledged the foregoing instru	ment to be his free act a	nd deed this	
Day of April	2002.		
		16-	C_{1}

(Notary Public)

Richard A. Baker, jr Notary Public My Commission Expires April 12, 2007

PATENT REEL: 012939 FRAME: 0103

Jean-Louis Droulin

Executed this Monday, 22nd	_day of April	, 2002,
at Bongunebus (Fra	nce)	<u></u>
0		Jean-Marc Tixador
State of)	SS.	
County of)	
Before me personally appeared said And acknowledged the foregoing instrumen Day of, 200		

(Notary Public)

PATENT REEL: 012939 FRAME: 0104

Executed this April. 17-2002 ay, of at Green ender.	., 2002,
at Greuchle.	
State of) SS. County of) Before me personally appeared said	Beroit Lecoanet
And acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed Day of, 2002.	this
	(Notary Public)
but	I, the undersigned, M' Paul LAMY a Notary Public residing in GRENOBLE, FRANCE, 13 bis, av. Général Champon, do hereby certify as authentic the signature of MCONNECCANET CRENC